www.thecolonyhalf.com

Course No: Pending Certification
Course: Road and Trail

The Colony Half & Green Dragon 5 Miler

Stewart Park , The Colony, TX

Saturday, October 22, 2016

55F Clear 66%H 6mphS

Half Marathon Off :8:00 am

5M Off :8:10 am

5M MALE

OVERALL

MO1-14

M15-19

M20-24

M25-29

M30-34

M35-39

M40-44

M45-49

M50-54

M55-59

M60-64
M65-69
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Name

Garrison Reeves

Grayson Pickett
Shepard Lee

Luis Reyes
Ben Johnson

Joshua Fountain
Jeff Cohen
Marko Majdandzic

David Recker
Nathan Turner
Christopher Rose
Serqio Arias

Jed Falkowski

Ryan Mayabb
Vikram Gandhi

Armando Delaluz

Raul Cardenas
Josh Odegard
Matthew Eibell
Philip Smith

Eric Caballero
Shawn McCawley
Reginald Hensley
Dustin Jackson
Gary Foster

Evan Parsons
Salvatore De Angelis

Stephen Johnson
Burghardt Patton
Stuart King

George Nalil
Jeff Goodman

Paul Simmons
Johnny Walton
Sebastian Sutton

Patrick Hergenrother
Martin T Martinez

Richard Fegan
Terry Mount

Robert Hearn

Mike Hughey

41 Runners --- Average Time of 0:50:45 Avg. Age Grade: 49.8%

City
Denton

Argyle

Providence Village

Dallas
Houston

Dallas

Lewisville

The Colony
Aurora, CO
McKinney
Murphy

The Colony
Dallas
Plano
Dallas
Little Elm
Garland

The Colony
The Colony
Frisco
Maud

Frisco

The Colony
Lewisville
McKinney
Frisco

Frisco
Hickory Creek
Midland
Flower Mound
The Colony
Mansfield
Grand Prairie
McKinney

The Colony
Rowlett

(Age)
18)

(12)
(12)
a7
(18)
24)
(23)
(22)
@7)
(26)
(25)
(32)
(33)
(33)
(33)
(39
37
(39)
(38)
37
(37)
(40)
(a1)
(40)
(43)
(45)
(46)
(45)
(46)
(49)
(53)
(54
(50)
(54)
(52)
(56)
(55)
(55)
(59)
(61)
(65)

Chip Time

29:23.00

39:31.00
1:01:39.83

30:10.00
35:36.00

53:01.73
55:02.91
1:24:16.45

49:06.50
1:01:45.80
1:07:10.17

31:07.00
41:54.00
46:18.94
58:18.78
1:09:15.95

33:52.00
35:40.52
43:16.53
44:51.21
50:58.63

32:27.59
52:26.13
53:18.43
1:19:48.37

33:27.00
36:18.34
44:49.54
50:58.18
58:43.85

37:27.53
55:33.51
1:06:14.06
1:11:26.71
1:27:55.59

38:16.11
39:16.60
43:10.70
1:19:30.38

53:18.79
44:15.56

Pace Age Grade
5:52.6 75.1%
7:54.2 62.2%
12:20.0  39.9%
6:02.0 74.1%
7:07.2 62.0%
10:36.3  40.2%
11:00.6  38.8%
16:51.3 25.3%
9:49.3  43.4%
12:21.2  34.5%
13:26.0 31.8%
6:13.4 69.1%
8:22.8 51.5%
9:15.8  46.6%
11:39.8 37.0%
13:51.2 31.3%
6:46.4 65.2%
7:08.1 62.8%
8:39.3 51.4%
8:58.2  49.2%
10:11.7  43.3%
6:29.5 69.5%
10:29.2  43.4%
10:39.7  42.3%
15:57.7  28.9%
6:41.4 70.1%
7:15.7 65.1%
8:57.9 52.3%
10:11.6  46.4%
11:44.8  41.2%
7:29.5 66.7%
11:06.7  45.4%
13:14.8 36.8%
14:17.3 35.3%
17:35.1  28.2%
7:39.2 67.0%
7:51.3 64.7%
8:38.1 58.9%
15:54.1 33.1%
10:39.8 50.2%
8:51.1  62.7%

Place in

OA

1

14
65

46
54
97

36
66
78

16
28
59
85

18

42

20
50
95

10
25
40
60

12
55
77
88
101

13
15
17
94

49
22

GD

1

13
32

25
28
40

22
33
35

15
21
30
36

17

24

18
27
39

10
20
23
31

11
29
34
37
41

12
14
16
38

26
19



5M FEMALE

OVERALL

F15-19

F20-24

F25-29

F30-34

F35-39

F40-44

F45-49
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Name

Kisha Littrell
Maddie King

Andrea Freeman

Megan Turner
Mckinsey Fountain

Gabirielle Uhles
Haleigh Gerold
Abriane Trinidad
Angela Steiner

Gaana Nagaraj
Candice Eberhard
Kayleigh Kadlubar
Marissa Durham
Lauren De La Luz

Tracee Elrod
Amanda Hansen
Dreu FalkowskKi
Iwona Zablocka
Satya Pasupathy
Nicole Esters
Kathy Rogers

Georgina Arredondo-Ruiz

Brandi Cook
Tiffiny Houdek
Shawna Stengle
Angela Yang
Jennifer Nelken
Alisha Hensley
Kate Rodgers
Nicole Jacamel
Brandy Saleh
Adrienna Rapp

Michelle Fowers
Elizabeth Hayes
Eunice Allen
Linzy Mccawley
Starla Johnson
Marta C Rodriguez
Karen Hicks
Jaclyn Reynolds
Geni Walton
Deborah Coyle
Sherry Walton
Susie Shields

Tammy Reno

60 Runners --- Average Time of 0:59:59 Avg. Age Grade: 44.4%

City
The Colony

Frisco

Lewisville

Corpus

Brownsville
Lubbock

Houston

Plano
McKinney
Denton
Lewisville
The Colony

Hickory Creek
Carrollton
Aurora, CO

Coppell

Glenn Heights
Plano
The Colony

Lewisville
Frisco

The Colony
Plano

The Colony
Lantana
The Colony
Euless
Prosper

Allen
Dallas

The Colony
Lewisville
The Colony
Plano
Prosper
Lewisville

Frisco

Little Elm

(Age)
@GN

(19
(16)
(24)
22)
(22)
22)
()
(23)
@7
29
(26)
(26)
29
(34)
33)
G
(G4
G
(32)
(G4)
(34)
C1))
@7
(35
(38)
(35
39
(C1))
(C1))
C1))
@7
(43)
(40)
(43)
(40)
(42)
(42)
(44)
(41
(41
(43)
(41)
(43)
(45)

Chip Time

36:49.05

51:59.39
1:08:00.00

1:01:42.09
1:01:51.97
1:14:12.88
1:14:28.39
1:14:28.74
1:24:19.90

46:09.54
51:14.95
52:56.38
1:07:09.79
1:09:15.71

49:17.86
50:45.16
54:10.46
56:25.14
1:00:40.72
1:01:04.38
1:05:33.83
1:27:55.87

43:46.16
44:28.19
45:13.40
47:53.25
48:21.37
52:25.66
52:55.53
54:14.69
1:02:05.69
1:07:42.12

44:20.83
47:19.83
47:30.92
48:44.00
50:46.00
52:53.74
56:42.63
59:33.72
1:03:07.00
1:04:47.49
1:11:27.36
1:18:26.40

46:58.90

Pace Age Grade

7:21.8 66.9%

10:23.9  46.7%

13:36.0 36.8%
12:20.4 39.2%
12:22.4  39.1%
14:50.6 32.6%
14:53.7 32.5%
14:53.7 32.5%
16:52.0 28.7%

9:13.9 52.4%
10:15.0 47.2%
10:35.3  45.7%
13:26.0 36.0%
13:51.1 34.9%

9:51.6  49.4%
10:09.0 47.9%
10:50.1 44.7%
11:17.0  43.2%
12:08.1 39.9%
12:12.9  39.7%
13:06.8 37.2%
17:35.2 27.7%

8:45.2  56.2%

8:53.6 55.4%

9:02.7 54.0%

9:34.7 51.6%

9:40.3  50.5%
10:29.1  47.4%
10:35.1  46.5%
10:50.9 45.4%
12:25.1 39.6%
13:32.4  36.4%

8:52.2  57.6%

9:28.0 52.8%

9:30.2  53.7%

9:44.8 51.3%
10:09.2  49.9%
10:34.7  47.9%
11:20.5  45.4%
11:54.7  42.2%
12:37.4 39.9%
12:57.5 39.4%
14:17.5 35.2%
15:41.3 325%

9:23.8 553%

Place in
OA GD

11 [

43 ||||
83 ||||
67 ||||
68 ||||
91 ||||
93 ||||
92 ||||
98 ||||
27 ||||
41 ||||
47 ||||
79 ||||
84 ||||
37 ||||
38 |6l
52 ||||
56 |2
62 ||||
64 ||||
75 [E2)
100 ||||
21 ||||
24 ||||
26 ||||
32 ||||
34 ||||
19 ||||
48 ||||
53 ||||
69 ||||
82 ||||
23 ||||
30 ||||
31 ||||
35 ||||
39 ||||
45 ||||
57 ||||
61 ||||
71 ||||
74 ||||
89 ||||
86 ||||
29 ||||



F45-49

F50-54

F55-59

F60-64
F65-69
F70+
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Rachel Meador
Heather Lee

Amy Beadles
Melonie Murray
Tammy Seaman
Maureen Robinson

Patrizia Rose

Trish Usey
Janet Newton

Vanessa Sutton

Tina Grahl
Suzanne Gleason

Carole Hall

Jennifer Auvenshine

Ruth Olinger

Arlington
McKinney
The Colony
McKinney
Mesquite

Boca Raton, FL

Abilene
Lewisville
Dallas

The Colony

Sanger
Dallas

Lewisville
Arlington

The Colony

(48)
(46)
47
(45)
(49)
(46)
(50)
(50)
(G4)
(52)
G
(56)
(60)
(65)
(74)

1:02:06.23
1:03:50.70
1:04:01.86
1:07:41.27
1:14:02.71
1:18:26.74

52:16.38
53:34.24
56:55.94
1:27:54.16

48:16.07
1:05:39.01

1:00:42.18
1:23:47.40
1:07:27.00

12:
12:
12:
13:
14:
15:

10:
10:
11:
17:

13:

12:

16:

13:

25.
46.
48.
32.
48.
41.

27.
42.
23.
34.

t39.
07.

08.

45.

29.
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43.1%
41.1%
41.4%
38.4%
36.6%
33.4%

52.4%
51.2%
50.7%
32.0%

62.2%
45.1%

51.5%

40.2%

57.8%

1 [l




Order of Finish

5M  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start City Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq  Clock Time AgeGD
1 072 Garrison Reeves (M18) 1 M15-19 OA - Denton 29:23.00 5:52.6 17.66 29:23.00 75.1%
2 104 Luis Reyes (M17) 2 M15-19 1st - 30:10.00 6:02.0 18.13 30:10.00 74.1%
3 003 Sergio Arias (M32) 3 M30-34 1st --- The Colony 31:07.00 6:13.4 18.70 31:07.00 69.1%
4 056 Shawn McCawley (M40) 4 M40-44  1st --- The Colony 32:27.59 6:29.5 19.50 32:27.58 69.5%
5 067 Evan Parsons (M45) 5 M45-49 1st Frisco 33:27.00 6:41.4 20.10 33:27.00 70.1%
6 246 Raul Cardenas (M37) 6 M35-39 1st --- Dallas 33:52.00 6:46.4 20.35 33:52.00 65.2%
7 657 Philip Smith (M37) 7 M35-39 4th 591.9 Little EIm 44:51.21 8:58.2 26.96 34:59.31 49.2%
8 044 Ben Johnson (M18) 8 Mi15-19 2nd Providence Village 35:36.00 7:07.2 21.40 35:36.00 62.0%
9 065 Josh Odegard (M39) 9 M35-39 2nd 1.2 Plano 35:40.52 7:08.1 21.44 35:41.73 62.8%
10 016 Salvatore De Angelis (M46) 10 M45-49  2nd 0.3 The Colony 36:18.34 7:15.7 21.82 36:18.65 65.1%
11 050 Kisha Littrell (F37) -F35-39 OA 0.1 The Colony 36:49.05 7:21.8 22.13 36:49.10 66.9%
12 061 George Nail (M53) 11 M50-54  1st 0.5 Frisco 37:27.53 7:29.5 2251 37:28.00 66.7%
13 038 Patrick Hergenrother (M56) 12 M55-59 1st 3.6 Mansfield 38:16.11 7:39.2 23.00 38:19.73  67.0%
14 069 Grayson Pickett (M12) 13 M01-14  1st Argyle 39:31.00 7:54.2 23.75 39:31.00 62.2%
15 053 Martin T Martinez (M55) 14 M55-59  2nd 18.6 Grand Prairie 39:16.60 7:51.3 23.60 39:35.18 64.7%
16 025 Jed Falkowski (M33) 15 M30-34 2nd - Aurora, CO 41:54.00 8:22.8 25.18 41:54.00 51.5%
17 026 Richard Fegan (M55) 16 M55-59  3rd 4.3 McKinney 43:10.70 8:38.1 25.94 43:15.00 58.9%
18 021 Matthew Eibell (M38) 17 M35-39  3rd 3.9 Dallas 43:16.53 8:39.3 26.00 43:20.44 51.4%
19 305 Alisha Hensley (F39) -F35-39 6th 513.5 The Colony 52:25.66 10:29.1 31.50 43:52.14 47.4%
20 307 Reginald Hensley (M41) 18 M40-44 2nd 513.1 The Colony 52:26.13 10:29.2 31.51 43:53.00 43.4%
21 115 Brandi Cook (F37) -F35-39 1st 12.7 43:46.16 8:45.2 26.30 43:58.87 56.2%
22 099 Mike Hughey (M65) 19 M65-69 1lst 3.7 44:15.56 8:51.1 26.59 44:19.30  62.7%
23 111 Michelle Fowers (F43) -F40-44 1st - 44:20.83 8:52.2 26.65 44:20.83 57.6%
24 040 Tiffiny Houdek (F37) -F35-39 2nd 10.7 Lewisville 44:28.19 8:53.6 26.73 44:38.93 55.4%
25 046 Stephen Johnson (M45) 20 M45-49 3rd 3.3 Lewisville 44:49.54 8:57.9 26.94 44:52.82 52.3%
26 084 Shawna Stengle (F35) -F35-39 3rd 1.6 Frisco 45:13.40 9:02.7 27.18 45:15.04 54.0%
27 060 Gaana Nagaraj (F27) -F25-29 1st 9.0  Plano 46:09.54 9:13.9 27.74 46:18.54 52.4%
28 054 Ryan Mayabb (M33) 21 M30-34 3rd 4.6 McKinney 46:18.94 9:15.8 27.83 46:23.57 46.6%
29 108 Tammy Reno (F45) -F45-49 1st 0.4 46:58.90 9:23.8 28.23 46:59.27 55.3%
30 036 Elizabeth Hayes (F40) -F40-44 2nd 1.4  Allen 47:19.83 9:28.0 28.44 47:21.20 52.8%
31 002 Eunice Allen (F43) -F40-44 3rd 1.6 Dallas 47:30.92 9:30.2 28.55 47:32.49 53.7%
32 096 AngelaYang (F38) -F35-39 4th - The Colony 47:53.25 9:34.7 28.78 47:53.25 51.6%
33 033 Tina Grahl (F57) -F55-59 1st 9.9 Sanger 48:16.07 9:39.2 29.01 48:26.00 62.2%
34 063 Jennifer Nelken (F35) -F35-39 5th 6.8 Plano 48:21.37 9:40.3 29.06 48:28.19 50.5%
35 105 Linzy Mccawley (F40) -F40-44 4th --- The Colony 48:44.00 9:44.8 29.29 48:44.00 51.3%
36 114 David Recker (M27) 22 M25-29 1st 8.1 49:06.50 9:49.3 2951 49:14.57 43.4%
37 022 Tracee Elrod (F34) -F30-34 1st 9.2 Hickory Creek 49:17.86 9:51.6 29.62 49:27.08 49.4%
38 035 Amanda Hansen (F33) -F30-34 2nd --- Carrollton 50:45.16 10:09.0 30.50 50:45.16 47.9%
39 045 starla Johnson (F42) -F40-44 5th Lewisville 50:46.00 10:09.2 30.51 50:46.00 49.9%
40 068 Burghardt Patton (M46) 23 M45-49  4th 96  McKinney 50:58.18  10:11.6 30.63  51:07.79 46.4%
41 020 Candice Eberhard (F29) -F25-29 2nd --- McKinney 51:14.95 10:15.0 30.79 51:14.95 47.2%
42 014 Eric Caballero (M37) 24 M35-39 5th 20.0 Garland 50:58.63 10:11.7 30.63 51:18.68 43.3%
43 388 Maddie King (F19) -F15-19 1st 12.6  Frisco 51:59.39 10:23.9 31.24 52:12.00 46.7%
44 078 Patrizia Rose (F50) -F50-54 1st 12.5 Abilene 52:16.38 10:27.3 31.41 52:28.92 52.4%
45 075 Marta C Rodriguez (F42) -F40-44 6th 10.3 The Colony 52:53.74 10:34.7 31.78 53:04.00 47.9%
46 103 Joshua Fountain (M24) 25 M20-24 1st 34 53:01.73 10:36.3 31.86 53:05.14 40.2%
47 047 Kayleigh Kadlubar (F26) -F25-29 3rd 15.1 Denton 52:56.38 10:35.3 31.81 53:11.43 45.7%
48 074 Kate Rodgers (F37) -F35-39 7th 16.1 Lantana 52:55.53 10:35.1 31.80 53:11.67 46.5%



56

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

49 037 Robert Hearn (M61) 26 M60-64 1st 54 Rowlett 53:18.79 10:39.8 32.03 53:24.20 50.2%
50 043 Dustin Jackson (M40) 27 M40-44  3rd 6.7 Frisco 53:18.43 10:39.7 32.03 53:25.13 42.3%
51 090 Trish Usey (F50) -F50-54 2nd 3.4 Lewisville 53:34.24 10:42.8 32.19 53:37.61 51.2%
52 024 Dreu Falkowski (F31) 8034 3rd —  Aurora, CO 54:10.46  10:50.1 32.56  54:10.47 44.7%
53 042 Nicole Jacamel (F37) -F35—39 8th 36.7 The Colony 54:14.69 10:50.9 32.60 54:51.38 45.4%
54 011 Jeff Cohen (M23) 28 M20-24 2nd 9.6 Dallas 55:02.91 11:00.6 33.08 55:12.55 38.8%
55 032 Jeff Goodman (M54) 29 M50-54  2nd -- Hickory Creek 55:33.51 11:06.7 33.39 55:33.51 45.4%
097 Iwona Zablocka (F34) -F30—34 4th 115 Coppell 56:25.14 11:17.0 33.91 56:36.67 43.2%

57 039 Karen Hicks (F44) -F40-44 7th 19.1 Plano 56:42.63 11:20.5 34.08 57:01.76 45.4%
58 064 Janet Newton (F54) -F50—54 3rd 13.1 Dallas 56:55.94 11:23.2 34.21 57:09.00 50.7%
029 Vikram Gandhi (M33) 30 M30-34 4th 6.3 Murphy 58:18.78 11:39.8 35.04 58:25.07 37.0%
m Stuart King (M49) 31 M45-49 5th 11.6 Frisco 58:43.85 11:44.8 35.29 58:55.44 41.2%
098 Jaclyn Reynolds (F41) -F40—44 8th 1.9 Prosper 59:33.72 11:54.7 35.79 59:35.58 42.2%

100 Satya Pasupathy (F31) -F30—34 5th 8.7 1:00:40.72 12:08.1 36.46  1:00:49.42 39.9%

034 Carole Hall (F60) -F60-64 1st 8.4 Lewisville 1:00:42.18 12:08.4 36.48  1:00:50.55 51.5%

023 Nicole Esters (F32) -F30—34 6th 15 Glenn Heights 1:01:04.38 12:12.9 36.70  1:01:05.85 39.7%

101 Shepard Lee (M12) 32 M01-14 2nd 1.7 1:01:39.83 12:20.0 37.05  1:01:41.52 39.9%
113 Nathan Turner (M26) 33 M25-29 2nd -- Dallas 1:01:45.80 12:21.2 37.11  1:01:45.80 34.5%

112 Megan Turner (F24) -F20—24 1st 4.2 Corpus 1:01:42.09 12:20.4 37.08  1:.01:46.31 39.2%

102 Mckinsey Fountain (F22) -F20—24 2nd 1:01:51.97 12:22.4 37.17  1:.01:51.97 39.1%

080 Brandy Saleh (F37) -F35—39 9th 10.5 Euless 1:02:05.69 12:25.1 37.31  1:02:16.15 39.6%

057 Rachel Meador (F48) -F45—49 2nd 10.4 Arlington 1:02:06.23 12:25.2 37.32 1:.02:16.60 43.1%

091 Geni Walton (F41) -F40—44 9th --- Lewisville 1:03:07.00 12:37.4 3793  1:.03:07.00 39.9%

049 Heather Lee (F46) -F45—49 3rd 23 McKinney 1:03:50.70 12:46.1 38.36  1:03:52.96 41.1%

006 Amy Beadles (F47) -F45—49 4th 14.1 The Colony 1:04:01.86 12:48.4 38.48  1:04:16.00 41.4%

012 Deborah Coyle (F43) -F40—44 10th 11.4 Frisco 1:04:47.49 12:57.5 38.94  1:04:58.88 39.4%

076 Kathy Rogers (F34) -F30—34 7th 16.4 Plano 1:05:33.83 13:06.8 39.40  1:05:50.27 37.2%

031 Suzanne Gleason (F56) -F55—59 2nd 11.7 Dallas 1:05:39.01 13:07.8 39.46  1:05:50.74 45.1%

082 Paul Simmons (M50) 34 M50-54  3rd 4.1 Midland 1:06:14.06 13:14.8 39.81  1:06:18.21 36.8%

077 Christopher Rose (M25) 35 M25-29 3rd 13.3 Lewisville 1:07:10.17 13:26.0 40.37 1:.07:23.43 31.8%

019 Marissa Durham (F26) -F25—29 4th 13.8 Lewisville 1:07:09.79 13:26.0 40.36  1:.07:23.55 36.0%

066 Ruth Olinger (F74) -F70+ 1st -—- The Colony 1:07:27.00 13:29.4 40.54 1:07:27.00 57.8%

496 Melonie Murray (F45) -F45—49 5th 15.1 McKinney 1:07:41.27 13:32.3 40.68 1:07:56.39 38.4%

563 Adrienna Rapp (F37) -F35—39 10th 15.0 Prosper 1:07:42.12 13:32.4 40.69  1:07:57.11 36.4%

028 Andrea Freeman (F16) -F15-19 2nd - Lewisville 1:08:00.00 13:36.0 40.87  1:08:00.00 36.8%

015 Lauren De La Luz (F29) -F25—29 5th 6.5 The Colony 1:09:15.71 13:51.1 4162 1:.09:22.26 34.9%

055 Armando Delaluz (M34) 36 M30-34 5th 6.3 The Colony 1:09:15.95 13:51.2 4162 1:.09:22.27 31.3%

645 Susie Shields (F43) -F40-44 12th 521.1 Little EIm 1:18:26.40 15:41.3 47.14 1:09:45.28 32.5%

586 Maureen Robinson (F46) -F45—49 7th  521.3 Boca Raton, FL 1:18:26.74 15:41.3 47.14  1:.09:45.39 33.4%

092 Johnny Walton (M54) 37 M50-54  4th 8.5 Flower Mound 1:11:26.71 14:17.3 4293 1:11:35.25 35.3%

106 Sherry Walton (F41) -F40-44 11th 8.1 1:11:27.36 14:17.5 4294  1:11:35.44 35.2%

081 Tammy Seaman (F49) -F45—49 6th 13.9 Mesquite 1:14:02.71 14:48.5 4450 1:14:16.64 36.6%

089 Gabrielle Uhles (F22) -F20—24 3rd 13.6 Brownsville 1:14:12.88 14:50.6 44.60 1:14:26.51 32.6%

107 Abriane Trinidad (F21) -F20-24 5th 2.3 1:14:28.74 14:53.7 4476  1:14:31.00 32.5%

030 Haleigh Gerold (F22) -F20—24 4th 2.8 Lubbock 1:14:28.39 14:53.7 4476  1:14:31.21 32.5%

059 Terry Mount (M59) 38 M55-59  4th 17.1 The Colony 1:19:30.38 15:54.1 4778 1:19:47.43 33.1%

027 Gary Foster (M43) 39 M40-44  4th -—- Maud 1:19:48.37 15:57.7 47.96 1:19:48.37 28.9%

005 Jennifer Auvenshine (F65) -F65—69 1st 18.4 Arlington 1:23:47.40 16:45.5 50.36  1:24:05.76 40.2%

051 Marko Majdandzic (M22) 40 M20-24  3rd 23.5 Houston 1:24:16.45 16:51.3 50.65  1:24:40.00 25.3%

083 Angela Steiner (F23) -F20-24 6th 23.1 Houston 1:24:19.90 16:52.0 50.68  1:24:43.00 28.7%



99 086 Vanessa Sutton (F52) -F50-54 4th 16,5  The Colony 1:27:54.16 17:34.8 52.83  1:28:10.64 32.0%

100 004 Georgina Arredondo-Ruiz ( -F30—34 8th 168  The Colony 1:27:55.87 17:35.2 52.84 1:28:12.62 27.7%
101 085 Sebastian Sutton (M52) 41 M50-54  5th 18.0 The Colony 1:27:55.59 17:35.1 52.84  1:28:13.58 28.2%
Average Finish Time: 0:56:14 Average Age Grade:  46.60%

4 Timing provided by:

-Place among Females A

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. Z__xDeItaViewTiming.com



